700142755

@ 001/002

Assi Dire a	il Stop: ignments Recordation Services ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ). Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O		<b>U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE</b> Patent and Trademark Office
	xandria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No. <u>121201</u>
	ase record the attached document.			
10[2	al number of pages including cover :	ancer, anachments, and doci	ment: <u>z</u>	
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Yoshitaka SASAKI Hiroyuki ITOH Shigeki TANEMUR Hironori ARAKI		HE. 678	e and address of receiving party: ADWAY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. S. HILLVIEW DRIVE LPITAS, CALIFORNIA 95035 S.A.
	B. Additional name(s) of convey	ring party(res) attached?		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Ađdi	itional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
	Assignment	Merger		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name		
	Other			
	B. Execution Date: <u>All – Dec</u>	ember 9, 2004		
4.	A. Patent Application No. <u>10/9</u>	44,010	B. Pate	nt No.(s)
		Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes	🖾 No
ME	C. Title of Application: <u>MAG1</u> ETHOD OF MANUFACTURI	NETIC HEAD FOR PE NG SAME	RPENDICULA	AR MAGNETIC RECORDING AND
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total num	ber of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
	Name: James A. Oliff			charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the ee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 19923 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703-4 Fax Number: 703-8	3 22320 836-6400		overpayment or charge any underpayment to count number 15-0461.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	Ispuss A Oliff Desistantian No. 2	7 075		Date: January 4, 2005
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Eric D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565				

REEL: 015528 FRAME: 0903

	COTO		in a sub	mo.
A	SSIG	$1 \times 1 \times 1$		1

		(1) Yoshitaka SASAKI (5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(\$)	(2) Hiroyuki 1TOH (6)			
		(3) Shigeki TANEMURA (7)			
		(4) <u>Hironori ARAKI</u> (8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)					
(10)	Insert Assignee Insert Identification such as Title, Casc Number, or Foreign Application Number	(10) 678 S. Hillview Dr. Milpitas, CA 95035 U.S.A.			
(11)		<ul> <li>(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as</li> <li>(11) <u>MAGNETIC HEAD FOR PERPENDICULAR MAGNETIC RECORDIN AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME</u></li> </ul>			
		(Attomey Docket No)			
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or			
(12)	Ipsert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed application5	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 10/944,010			
		filed September 20, 2004			
	1) C Lundomioped 301	ces to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or ion and any patent(c) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such			

applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

a) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignce.

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).,

		Anton Susally	(SEAL)
Date	December 9, 2004	Inventor Signature Tashutatan Sesan	(SEAL)
Date	December 9, 2004	Inventor Signature Miroyofan Ato	(SEAL)
Date	December 9, 2004	Inventor Signature The Treamere	(SEAL)
Date	December 9, 2004	Inventor SignatureANDV1_AVOLC	(SEAL)
Date	······································	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$ 

Date	December	9,	2004	
Date	December			

Witness	Dongleong La
Witness	- Ale Gha
	PATENT

REEL: 015528 FRAME: 0904

## **RECORDED: 01/04/2005**